STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	A. BUILDING:				
MHL067-187				R 03/13/2025	
R STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		8546			
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			CORRECTION	(X5)	
CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
ITS	V 000				
ow up survey was completed 5. A deficiency was cited.					
nsed for the following service ICAC 27G .5600C Supervised ith Developmental Disabilities.					
nsed for 6 and currently has a survey sample consisted of clients.					
tment/Habilitation Plan	V 112				
205 ASSESSMENT AND BILITATION OR SERVICE					
lients who are expected to eyond 30 days.					
e(s) that are anticipated to be sion of the service and a achievement;					
r review of the plan at least tation with the client or legally n or both; uation or assessment of					
	MHL067-187 MHL067-187 STREET A 320 CHI JACKSC ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ITS ow up survey was completed 5. A deficiency was cited. ISS ow up survey was completed 5. A deficiency was cited. ISS ow up survey was completed 5. A deficiency was cited. ISS ased for the following service ICAC 27G .5600C Supervised ith Developmental Disabilities. ISS ISS ICAC 27G .5600C Supervised ith Developmental Disabilities. ISS ISS ISS ISS ISS ISS ISS IS	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL067-187 B. WING B. WING B. WING 320 CHISHOLM TRAIL JACKSONVILLE, NC 2 ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ID LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAGE V 000 OW up survey was completed V 000 OW up survey sample consisted of clients. V 112 Imment/Habilitation Plan V 112 205 ASSESSMENT AND BILITATION OR SERVICE be developed based on the n partnership with the client or eperson or both, within 30 days lients who are expected to eyond 30 days. include: (s) that are anticipated to be sion of the service and a achievement; Dele; review of the plan at least tation with the client or legally n or both; and or assessment of nent; and to ragreement by the client or or a written statement by the	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL067-187 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 320 CHISHOLM TRAIL JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546 ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE ITS V 000 ow up survey was completed 5. A deficiency was cited. D State of the following service ICAC 27G .5600C Supervised ith Developmental Disabilities. Insed for 6 and currently has a survey sample consisted of clients. V 112 wenent/Habilitation Plan V 112 205 ASSESSMENT AND BILITATION OR SERVICE V 112 be developed based on the n partnership with the client or e person or both, within 30 days include: a(s) that are anticipated to be sion of the service and a achievement; V 112 be; :review of the plan at least tation or assessment of nent; and t or agreement by the client or or a written statement by the I	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COM MHL067-187 B. WING 03/ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 320 CHISHOLM TRAIL JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546 ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CCOM YAUST BE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION STOREFIXE JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546 D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED BY FULL DEFICIENCY CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE JSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG OW up survey was completed V 000 CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY ITS V 000 V 000	

25GQ11

Division of Health Service Regulation						
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL067-187	B. WING		R 03/13/2025	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
EAGLES	NEST RETREAT		HOLM TRAIL			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROINDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	E
V 112	Continued From pa	-	V 112			
	interviews the facilit implement strategie of 3 audited clients Review on 3/13/25 - Admission date of - Diagnosis of Autis	views, observation and y failed to develop and s based on assessment for 1 (#3). The findings are: of client #3's record revealed:				
		staff to address client #3's use ve airway pressure (CPAP) ng.				
	revealed:	3/25 at approximately 1:30pm m had a CPAP machine at his				
	 He had a CPAP m slept. He used the CPAF He had used the 0 	5 client #3 stated: e facility for about a month. achine that he used when he P machine every night. CPAP machine "for a long an it "a little bit" when needed.				
	1.5 years	5 staff #1 stated: the facility for approximately rmal training in the use and				

Е

25GQ11

If continuation sheet 2 of 3

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL067-187		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BUILDING:			R 03/13/2025	
		MHL067-187	B. WING				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
EAGLES	NEST RETREAT		SHOLM TRAIL	8546			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 112				
	been shown how to - Client #3 was inde CPAP machine and - Staff assisted clie CPAP machine was Interview on 3/13/2 - She had worked a months. - She was aware th machine at night. - She had not had a CPAP machine and or preparation of th Interview on 3/13/2 stated: - Client #3 was a ne - They were not init the CPAP machine appointment and w trained on the devic - He understood cli contain strategies to	ependent with the use of his I was diligent with CPAP use. In #3 with making sure that his is properly maintained. 5 staff #2 stated: at facility for approximately 6 at client #3 used a CPAP any experience with client #3's I did not assist in the cleaning e device. 5 the Qualified Professional ew admission. ially aware of client #3's use o but had secured a physician ere making plans to have staff	f				

25GQ11